DAIRY GRADING BRANCH
KEY STAFF

WASHINGTON STAFF

Duane R. Spomer, Associate Deputy Administrator for Standards and Grading ~ 202-720-3171
Email: duane.spomer@usda.gov

Carrie Kayser , National Program Coordinator, All Products, Grade Labels, 202-720-3171
Resident Programs, Program Accounting carrie.kayser@usda.gov

Philip S. Wolff, National Program Coordinator, Plant Inspections,
Equipment and Facility Reviews, Email: philip.wolff@usda.gov 202-720-9386

Rocklyn R. Bates, Equipment and Facility Review Specialist 202-720-3171
Email: rocklyn.bates@usda.gov

Fax Number 202-720-2643

Mailing Address:

USDA, AMS, Dairy Programs

Dairy Grading Branch

Room 2746-S

1400 Independence Avenue, SW — STOP 0230
Washington, DC 20250-0230

NATIONAL FIELD OFFICE

For inspection, grading, and export certificates, contact:

Ken R. Vorgert, National Field Director, Email: ken.vorgert@usda.gov 630-790-6920

Noreen K. Ratzlaff, Assistant National Field Director, 630-790-6927
Email: noreen.ratzlaff(@usda.gov

Roger Pamment, National Training Coordinator, 630-790-6925
Email: roger.pamment@usda.gov

Fax Number 630-790-6948

Dairy Grading Branch, Dairy Programs
Agricultural Marketing Services, USDA
Building A, Suite 370

800 Roosevelt Road

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
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WASHINGTON, DC STAFF

Susan Sausville , Chief, Dairy Standardization Branch 202-720-7473
Email: susan.sausville@usda.gov

Charlsia Fortner, Agricultural Marketing Specialist 202-720-9383
Email: charlsia.fortner@usda.gov

Reginald Pasteur, Agricultural Marketing Specialist 202-690-3571
Email: reginald.pasteur@usda.gov

Evan Stachowicz,Agricultural Marketing Specialist 202-720-9385
Email: evan.stachowicz@usda.gov

Fax Number 202-720-2643
Mailing Address:

USDA, AMS, Dairy Programs
Dairy Standardization Branch
Room 2746-S

1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20250-0230

INTERNET ACCESS
WWW.AMS.USDA.GOV/DAIRY/GRADE.HTM

Dairy Plants Surveyed and Approved for USDA Grading Service:
Additions and Deletions

USDA Guidelines For the Sanitary Design and Fabrication of
Dairy Processing Equipment

USDA-Dairy Accepted Equipment List

DA Instruction 918-PS, Plant Survey Guidelines

O USDA Grade Standards and Specifications For Dairy Products
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